

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15CUP1031 Version: 1 Name: 4418 Malcolm

Type: Planning Case Status: Public Hearing

File created: 9/30/2015 In control: Board of Zoning Adjustment

On agenda: 10/5/2015 Final action: 1/1/2016

Title: Request: Conditional Use Permit application to allow a rehabilitation facility in an R-5 Zoning

District

Project Name: Landmark Recovery at Louisville

Location: 4418 Malcolm Avenue

Owner: Jewish Hospital & St. Mary's Healthcare

Applicant: Simsbury Associates DBA Landmark Senior Living

Representative: Robert Maddox, Dinsmore & Shohl

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro Council District: 15 - Marianne Bulter Case Manager: Jon E. Crumbie, Planner II

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 15CUP1031_Staff Report_100515

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/5/2015	1	Board of Zoning Adjustment	approved	Pass

Request: Conditional Use Permit application to allow a rehabilitation facility in an R-

5 Zoning District

Project Name: Landmark Recovery at Louisville

Location: 4418 Malcolm Avenue

Owner: Jewish Hospital & St. Mary's Healthcare

Applicant: Simsbury Associates DBA Landmark Senior Living

Representative: Robert Maddox, Dinsmore & Shohl

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro

Council District: 15 - Marianne Bulter

Case Manager: Jon E. Crumbie, Planner II